```
ww.ecourtsind
```

\224 ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15837-15838/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016 in WP No. 14050/2012 18/03/2016 in WP No. 18939/2009 passed by the

High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RANACHAR AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, operation of the

impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

www.e