LISTING ON 15.12.2016 REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 102

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15837-38 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

SEC.IV-A

-Versus-

G. Ranachar And Anr. Etc. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 20.10.2016, when the following order was passed:

> "Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.15837/2016.

> Fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 3 alongwith fresh address of respondent No.2 be taken/furnished in SLP(C) No.15838/2016 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.12.2016."

It is submitted that Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-2 in SC No. 15837/2016 so far.

It is further submitted that A.D. cards duly signed with the notice from Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been received but no one has entered apperance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioenr has filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of show cause notice to respondent, but has not furnished fresh address of respondent No. 2 so far. Therefore, show cause notice to respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 15838/16 could not be issued so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2 in SC No. 15838/2016.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm