dia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15837-15838/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RANACHAR AND ANR ETC ETC (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Girish Ananth Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15837/2016

Opportunity to both the respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) No.15838/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Registry to process both the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar