## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 35895/2017,44592/2017, in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15837-15838/2016

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

G. RAMACHAR AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s) (FOR [I A FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 35895/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 44592/2017)

Date: 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. P. Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv. For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Applications for intervention are allowed. Applicants are not allowed to file any document but only to assist the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER