

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15837-15838/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2016 in WP No. 18939/2009 18-03-2016 in WP No. 14050/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RAMACHAR AND ANR ETC ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Sneha R. Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Av.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mrs. Vijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

