Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4834/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2021 in WA No. 3590/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.N. LINGAIAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv. Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 15837-15838 of 2016.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER