COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15837-15838/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2016 in WP No. 18939/2009 18-03-2016 in WP No. 14050/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RANACHAR AND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

ORDER

This matter was mentioned today.

No order is being passed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
Asst. Registrar-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR