

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 15837-15838/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2016 in WP No. 18939/2009 18-03-2016 in WP No. 14050/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RANACHAR AND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8183/2021 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 8259/2021 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 12351/2021 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 4834/2022 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 17-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Easha Chandhok, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Relist the special leave petitions on 22nd April, 2025.
2. The parties may complete their pleadings in the meanwhile.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)